Annexure-8 I

Name of the Corporate Debtor NEXUS WELL-HOPE AGRITECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | | | [Date of Commecement of CIRP | 09/09/22

List of Creditors as on 28-03-2023

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government dues)

Amount in Rs.

S1.No Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of [ Amount | Amount | Amount of claim Remarks, if any
contingent | of any | of claim | under verification
Date of Amount claimed | Amount of claim |Nature of| Amount | Amount | Whether % of claim mutual not
receipt admitted claim covered | covered related voting dues, that | admitted
by by party? | sharein may be
Security |guarantee CoC set- off
interest
. . . Remaining Balance is for Interest, No
1 Gauri Agrotech Products Private Limited 23/09/22 g 1,94,05,261 | R 97,65,235 - - - No 60.65% - - - % 96,40,026
Support Documents
2 |Stallen South Asia Private Limited 23/09/22 |z 473,505 | 2 3,29,220 - - - No 2.04% - - - 3 1,44 285 |Mnterest Allowed as per interest Clause
on Invoice Acknowledged by CD.
3 |DEBCO Pharma Private Limited 3000922 |2 9,22,390 | 2 9,14390 | - - ; No 5.68% - ; ; 2 8,000 |Claim admitted after adjustment in

Invoice No. 1466/18-19

Admitted as per Form B Support,
Remaining Principle Balance Rs.

5 |Merchant Agri Global Private Limited 15/10/22 E4 1,07,64,746 | R 34,41,199 - - - No 21.37% - - - E4 73,23,547 [16,75,125 & Interest Amount of Rs.
56,48,422 pending for want of
Supporting Documents.

Admitted as per their B/S 31.03.2018.
As NCLT provided exclusion of
150days, belated claim has been
accepted as IM not yet prepared.

7 |LECIIMPEX 16/02/23 3 34,53,664 | 15,72,808 - - - No 9.77% - - - % 18,80,856

Total T 3,50,19,566 I 1,60,22,852 99.51% T 1,89,96,714

Note : SL.No. 4. for Ace Feeds Pvt Limited and SL.No. 6 for M/s Natural Remedies Products (P) Limited. as submitted their withdrawel of claims letters and accordingly excluded from this list w.e.f. 28.03.2023



